

DOCKET NO. 20200235-TX FILED 10/28/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 11575-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Lumer

150 Fayetteville Street Mall, Suite 970 Raleigh, NC 27601 Phone 984-237-1330 Jeanne.W.Stockman@lumen.com

Jeanne W. Stockman Associate General Counsel

October 28, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam Teitzman Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Notification of Adoption of Assumed Corporate Name For CenturyLink Communications, LLC – Certificate No. 5801

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

On October 20, 2020, CenturyLink Communications, LLC ("Company") filed Document #11401-2020 to notify the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") that the Company was adopting new doing business as names. In that filing, the Company made an inadvertent error by stating that it is currently using the doing business as name of CenturyLink in Florida. That statement is incorrect. The Company is currently using the doing business as name of Embarq Communications in Florida. Below is a corrected matrix of the Company's current and new doing business as names:

| Current name | Added new assumed names |
|--|---|
| CenturyLink Communications, LLC d/b/a Embarq Communications | CenturyLink Communications, LLC d/b/a Lumen |
| | CenturyLink Communications, LLC d/b/a Lumen Technologies |
| | CenturyLink Communications, LLC d/b/a Lumen Technologies Group |

The Company requests that the Commission update its records with this information. As previously stated in its prior filing, apart from this branding change there will be no change to the corporate structure or ownership of the Company or its affiliates. Thank you for your assistance

in this matter and we apologize for any inconvenience CenturyLink's inadvertent oversight may have caused. If you have any questions, or need additional information about the above, please contact me at 984-237-1330.

Sincerely,

/s/Jeanne W. Stockman

Jeanne W. Stockman

JWS/sac